5699, the Mayor’s authorized representative caused 

the aforesaid structure to be razed (demolished) and removed, and caused the unsafe, unsanitary, and 
unsightly conditions on the property to be abated; 

WHEREAS, as shown on the attached Exhibits, the City expended the amount of Twenty 
Thousand Four Hundred Thirty One Dollars ($20,431.00) to raze (demolish) and remove the 
dilapidated, unsightly and unsafe structure located on the aforesaid property, and to abate the 
unsightly conditions located thereon; 

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 5699 provides that the City of Springdale shall have a lien upon